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r
Vehicle History Report #; 55125080

Emmﬂm* Report Date: July 27, 2024 | 11:14 a.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2013 FORD EXPLORER XLT

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1FM5K8D81DGB00454

Country of Assembly: Unlited States
Last Reported Odometer: 152,711 KM

Accldent/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: ‘ 23 Service Records Found
Manitoha {Normal)

No U.S. History Found 3 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

|
5
Visit us at support.carfax.ca |
i
|

No Import Record Found

(‘D This vehicle history report is based on information (https:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
avallable to CARFAX Canada as of July 27, 2024 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete}, CARFAX Canada draws on billicns of data records from thousands of sources acress North America, and we receive new
histerical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buylng a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histary Report, aleng with a vehicle

‘f inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

1FM5K8D31DGBA454
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CARFAX Canada Vshicle History Reporis

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

Claim: Collision Right Front

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2016 Jan 20 Winnipeg, Manlteba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $3,703.93
Claim: Collision Front Not Reported
Damage Detall: Damage reported; minor damage
Damage to front
& 2019 Jun 20 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Right Front | Estimate Date: n/a $3,703.28

Not Reported

Registration

& This vehicle has been reglsterad in the province of Maniteba in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebullt, Satvage and Stolen.

4 Service Records

DATE CDOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2012 Aug 16 Birchwood Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Pre-delivery inspecticn completed
2012 Aug 27 Birchwoad Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2012 Bec 4 5131 KM Birchwood Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance Inspection completed
Oll and filter changed
2013 Apr 22 11,207 KM Birchwood Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance Inspection completed
2013 Juné6 13,240 KM Birchwood Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada «  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Tlre condition and pressure checked
+  Qil and filter changed
*  Computer reprogrammed
2013 Aug 23 19,008 KM Birchwood Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

https:iivhr. carfax.caf/2id=VUVNIPYcQNTUYgwed pO2CQumNSvkuty
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v ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

DETAILS

2013 0ct 18 22,553 KM

Blrchwood Ford
Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
+ Ol and filter changed

2013 Nov 8 23310 KM

Birchwood Ford
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked

2014 May 7 30,753 KM

Birchwood Ford
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Tire cendition and pressure checked
+ Ol and filter changed

2014 Nov 14 40,283 KM

Blrchwood Ford
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
+  Dlland filter changed

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2015 )ul 8 Birchwood Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
Brakes thecked
Tire condition and pressure chacked
+  Computer reprogrammed
2015 Aug 21 Blrchwood Cheverolet GMC Trucks Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Vehicle washed/detalled
2015 0ct 21 River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Sep 27 River City Ford Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Vehicle washed/detalled
2017 Jul14 73,800 KM Great Canadian OH Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
’ Antlfreaze/coclant checked
*  Flulds checked
2018 Jul 7 85,999 KM Great Canadian il Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Oiland fitter changed
2019 Jul 13 Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeq, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance Inspectlen camplated
Oil and fiiter changed
2020 Jul 20 107,898 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

¢« Maintenance Inspaction completed
»  Oll and filter changed
¢ Alr filter checked

2021 Jul10 116,999 KM

Great Canadian Oil Change
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Malnienance inspection completed
Oll and filter changed
Alr filter replaced
+ Flulds checked
Alr fllter checked

2022 Jut 23 130,276 KM

Great Canadlan Oll Change
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Malntenance inspection complated
+ Fluids checksd
+  Oll and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant chackad
Alr filter chacked

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=/VUVNIPycQNTuYgwelpO2CQumNSvkuty
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. ! CDOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2023 May 16 143,024 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Front brake rotor(s) replaced

+  Front brake pads repiaced
+  Brake calipers cleaned/serviced

2023 Jut 8 144,274 KM Great Canadlan Oll Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Maintenance inspectlon completed
Flulds checked

+  Clland filter changed

2024 Jan 13 152,711 KM Kal Tire - Winnipeg Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada - Tires rotated

\e@ Open Recalls

Recail #: 24502 | EXTERIOR A-PILLAR APPLIQUE MOLDING INSPECTION  Recall Date: 2024 Jan 23

Recall Description

IN SOME OF THE AFFECTED VEHICLES IT MAY BE POSSIBLE THAT SCME OF THE EXTERIOR A-PILLAR APPLIQUE TRIM CLIP ATTACHMENTS ARE
NOT PROPERLY ENGAGED DUE TO IMPROPER ASSEMBLY OR REPAIR, IF THIS OCCURS, THE A-PILLAR APFLIQUE TRIM, WHICH BORDERS THE
RIGHT AND LEFT SIDE OF THE WINDSHIELD, MAY BE LOOSE, MISSING OR BECOME DETACHED,

Remedy
PARTS ARE NOW AVATLABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR CCMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YCUR DEALER TO INSPECT AND REPAIR
ANY LOOSE OR MISSING EXTERIOR A-PILLAR TRIM MOLDINGS FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOCR.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to flnd out if the recall has been closed,
please contact FORD or visit Ford's website. (https:/Avww.ford. com/support/recalls/)

Recall #: 21543 | REAR TOE LINK INSPECTION REPLACEMENT  Recall Date; 2021 Nov 24

Recall Description

VEHICLES EXPOSED TO A CORROSIVE ENVIRONMENT WHERE RQAD SALT IS USED EXTENSIVELY DURING WINTER MONTHS, COULD
EXPERIENCE A SEIZED REAR SUSPENSION TOE LINK BALL JOINT RESULTING IN A FRACTURED REAR SUSPENSION TOE LINK, WHILE YOUR
VEHICLE WAS NOT ORIGINALLY BUILT WITH REAR TOE LINK BALL JOINTS SUSCEPTIBLE TC THIS CONDITION, QUR RECORDS INDICATE THAT
SUSCEPTIBLE COMPONENTS WERE SUBSEQUENTLY INSTALLED ON YOUR VEHICLE DURING REAR SUSPENSION SERVICE.

Remedy

FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO INSPECT BOTH TOE LINK CONNECTIONS TO CONFIRM THAT A SUSCEPTIBLE
BALL JOINT WAS INSTALLED. IF YOUR VEHICLE HAS A SUSCEPTIBLE BALL JOINT INSTALLED THEN YOUR DEALER WILL REFLACE BOTH REAR
TCE LINKS WITH AN UPDATED DESIGN. THESE SERVICES MUST BE PERFORMED ON ALL AFFECTED VERICLES AT NO CHARGE TO THE VEHICLE
CWNER.

This recall was open as of the date/time that thls report was generated, For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact FORD or visit Ford's website. (httpsi/fiwww.ford.com/support/recalls/)

1FMSK8D81 DGRADASL
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CARFAX Canada Vshicle History Reports
, Recsll #: 17511 | REAR TOE LINK MUD PACKING - 3 PROVINCES  Recall Date; 2022 Feb 17

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated, For more informatlon, or to find out If the recall has been closed,
please contact FORD or visit Ford's website, (https://www.ferd.com/support/recalls/)

i

:#&: Stolen Vehicle Check

&b This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2012 Aug 16 Birchwood Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2012 Aug 27 Birchwood Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2012 Aug 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as blue
2012 Dec 4 5,131 KM Birchwood Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2013 Feh 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratien Issued or Renewed
Manitcha, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2013 Apr 22 11,207 KM Birchwood Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitaba, Canada
2013 Juné 13,240 KM Birchwood Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Aug 23 19,008 KM Birchwoad Ford Sarvice Record Vehicle serviced
Wilnnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 0ct18 22,553 KM Birchwood Ford Servlce Record Vehicle servicad
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Nov 8 23,310 KM Birchweod Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Feb 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2014 May 7 36,753 KM Birchwood Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Nov 14 40,283 KM Birchwood Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

hitps:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=/vUVNIPycQNTUYgwed pO2CQumNBvkuty

1FMSKBD81DGB0O0454

5/8




8/26/24, 12:08 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Raports

' ) ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2015Feb 8 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as blue
2015 Jul 8 Birchwood Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada
2015 Aug 21 Birchwood Cheverolet GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced
Trucks
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada
2015 Oct 21 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
20615 Oct 21 River City.Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Dec 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2016 Jan 20 Damage Event Damage reported; minor damage
Damage to front
2016 Jan 20 Insurance Records Collisicn Estimate Date: n/a
Winnipeg, Maniteba, Canada Front
2016 Jan 20 55,991 KM Collislon Front
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2016 Sep 27 River Clty Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2016 Dec 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Mandioba, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as blue
2017 Feb 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2017 Jul 14 73,800 KM Great Canadlan Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canada
2018 Feb 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as blue
2018 Jut7 85,999 KM Great Canadian Cil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Feb 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2019 Jun 20 Insurance Records Collision Estimate Date: nfa
Winnhipeg, Manltoba, Canada Right Front
2019 Jun 20 98,003 KM Caillslan Right Front
Winniped, Manitoba, Canada

hitps:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=AUVNIPYcQNTUYGwc JpO2CGQumiN Svkuty
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CARFAX Canada Vehicie History Reports

\ . CODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
201813 Great Canadlan Oil Change Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2020 Feb 28 Muotor Vehlcle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada Vehlcle colour noted as biue
2020 Jui 20 107,898 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2021 Feb 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2021 Jul10 116,999 KM Great Canadlan Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2021 Nov 24 FORD Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 21543
2022 Feb 17 FORD Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 17511
2022 Feb 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn [ssued or Renewed
Maniteba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2022 Jul 23 130,276 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2023 Feb 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2023 May 16 143,024 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2023 Jul 8 144,274 KM Great Canadian Oll Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
: Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2024 Jan 13 152,711 KM Kal Tire - Winnipeg Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2024 Jan 23 FORD Recall Manufacturer Recall {ssued
Recall # 24502
2024 Feb 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicla colour noted as blue

hitips:/ivhr.carfax. ca/Td=VUVNIPYcQNTUYgwolp O2CQumNEvkuty

1FM5K8D81DGBO0454

7/8




8/26/24, 12:068 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicte history report is compilad from multiple data sources. It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers to obtaln complete Informatlon on any one venlcle. For axample, there may be other title, brands,
registratlans, declarations, accldent Information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other Informatfon where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and fts source data
providers recelve data and Infarmation from external sourcas believed te ba vellabla, but no responsibllity is assumar by CARFAX Canada, Its source date providers or fts agents for any errors, Inzccuracies o omissions, The reports ars provided
stricty on an as-s where-ls basts, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclalm all warranties, sxpress of implied, including any warrantles of timeliness, accurary, merchantabillty, merchantable quality or fitness for a
pariicular putpose regarding this repert or its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages I conrection with any report or any Information contalned within 2 report,
Ineluding the aceuracy thereof or any delay er fallure to provide a report ar any Information, Other Information zbout the vehlcle that Is the subject matier of this vehiche hisiory report, Including prebilams, may nat have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use thls rapert as ene kmportant teal, aleng with a vehlcls Inspaction and tast drive, to make a batter declsion about yaur next used <ar, By sbtalning, reviewing and/or using this vahicle history report, you agree to be bound by zll of the
terms and condtions In CARFAX Canada’s Canditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amentlad from time ta tme by CARFAX Canada,

hitps:/iwww.carfay.ca/about-carfax/privacy-lagalfconditions. ofuse

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved, Emmﬁml}] &

TFM5K8D81DGRG0454
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